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Date 2023 Teacher Topic Notes 
Thurs 9th March Alison Neonates – Small baby, hypothermia & hypoglycaemia Neonatal Handbook Ch 
Thurs 16th 
March 

Alison Neonates – Fluids & feeding Neonatal Handbook Ch 

Mon 20th March Sarah Intro to Year 2 & Promoting Holistic Care Paed Handbook 2: Ch 3 & 4 
Tue 21st March Gavin BLS & APLS incl. SVT Paed Handbook 1: Ch 4, 5 & 44 & Handbook 2: Ch 12 & 13 
Thurs 23rd 
March 

Alison Neonates - infections in the newborn, danger signs in 
the small baby & eye infections 

Neonatal Handbook Ch 

Tues 28th March Alison Neonates - tetanus, jaundice & umbilical infection Neonatal Handbook Ch 
Thurs 30th 
March 

Ahmed Revision – Raised ICP & Head Injury  

    
Tues 4th April Sarah Measles & Vitamin A Deficiency Handbook 1: Ch 15 & 55 pg 312-314 
Thurs 6th April Sarah VHF, Yellow Fever, Leptospirosis & Infection control Handbook 1: Ch 16, 17 & 20 & Handbook 2: Ch 1 pg 10-16 
Weds 12th April Sarah Typhoid/Paratyphoid & Streptococcal disease Handbook 1: Ch 28 & 25 
Fri 14th April Sarah Case discussions - Airway & Breathing  
Tues 18th April Gavin Case discussions - Emergency Cases  
Thurs 20th April Sarah Case discussions - Circulation  
Tues 25th April Sarah Case discussions - Emergency Cases  
Fri 28th April Sarah Case discussions - Emergency Cases  
    
Thur 4th May Sarah/Yasmin The Acute Abdomen Handbook 1: Ch 74 
Thurs 11th May Yasmin Other Surgical Disorders Handbook 1: Ch 74 & 46 pg 269 
Tues 16th May Sarah Other Common Childhood Infections Handbook 1: Ch 11, 22, 12 & Handbook 2: Ch 41 
Thur 18th May Yasmin Neck Lumps Handbook 1: Ch 74, 53 & 55 
Mon 29th May Sarah Pain Control Handbook 1: Ch 9 & 89 
Tues 30th May Dr Ricks Child Protection Handbook 1: Ch 76 & Handbook 2: Ch 2 
    
Thurs 1st June Sarah Sickle Cell Disease Handbook 2: Ch 26 
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Tue 6th June Gavin APLS incl. IO Paed Handbook 1: Ch 4, 5 & 44 & Handbook 2: Ch 12 & 13 
Thurs 8th June Sarah Haemolytic Anaemia & Blood Clotting Disorders Handbook 1: Ch 59 & Handbook 2: Ch 21 
Tue 13th June Yasmin Epilepsy & Breath-holding Episodes/Syncope Pt 1 Handbook 1: Ch 69 & 71 
Wed 14th June Sarah Gastro-intestinal Bleeding & Upper GI Disorders Handbook 1: Ch 64 & Handbook 2: Ch 28 
Mon 19th June Ahmed Acute Liver Failure & Hepatitis Handbook 1: Ch 10 & 48 
Tue 20th June Yasmin Epilepsy & Breath-holding Episodes/Syncope Pt 2 Handbook 1: Ch 69 & 71 
Mon 26th June Sarah Cancer in Children Part 1 Handbook 2: Ch 15 
    
Tue 4th July Sarah Cancer in Children Part 2 Handbook 2: Ch 15 
Wed 5th July Sarah Vitamin & Mineral Deficiencies Handbook 1: Ch 55 
Mon 10th July Sarah Chronic Liver Failure & Vitamin K Deficiency Handbook 1: Ch 49 & 55 
Wed 13th July Sarah Managing the Child with a Disability Handbook 2: Ch 5 & 6 
Fri 21st July Belle Palliative Care Handbook 2: Ch 7 
Thur 27th July Sarah Post infectious, prolonged or persistent Diarrhoea Handbook 1: Ch 62, 63, 55 
    
Tue 1st Aug Yasmin Headaches - Migraine & Red Flags (Grp 1) Handbook 1: Ch 72 
Thurs 3rd Aug Ahmed Helminthic Infections (Grp1) Handbook 2: Ch 45, 32, 34, 35, 37, 42, 52, 48 
Fri 11th Aug Sarah Malabsorption, Coeliac Disease & Constipation (Grp1) Handbook 2: Ch 29 & 17 
Wed 16th Aug Yasmin Headaches - Migraine & Red Flags (Grp 2) Handbook 1: Ch 72 
Fri 18th Aug Sarah Malabsorption, Coeliac Disease & Constipation (Grp2) Handbook 2: Ch 29 & 17 
Mon 21st Aug Ahmed Helminthic Infections (Grp2) Handbook 2: Ch 45, 32, 34, 35, 37, 42, 52, 48 
Wed 30th Aug Yasmin Acute Rheumatology & Brucellosis Part 1 Handbook 1: Ch 65 & 29 pg 136 
     
Fri 1st Sept Sarah Spinal Cord Injury Part 1 Handbook 2: Ch 58 
Tue 5th Sept Sarah Spinal Cord Injury Part 2 Handbook 2: Ch 58 
Thur 7th Sept Yasmin Acute Rheumatology & Brucellosis Part 2 Handbook 1: Ch 65 & 29 pg 136 
Mon 11th Sept Sarah Neuromuscular Disorders incl. Rabies, Polio, Botulism Handbook 2: Ch 24, 25, 43, 44; Handbook 1: Ch 18 
Thur 14th Sept Yasmin Orthopaedics Handbook 1: Ch 75 
Mon 18th Sept Sarah Case Presentations - How to present  
Mon 25th Sept Sarah Case Presentations  
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Wed 27th Sept Yasmin Eye Problems Handbook 2: Ch 50 & 70 
    
Tue 3rd Oct Cancelled Election  
Wed 4th Oct Cancelled Election  
Tue 10th Oct Cancelled Election  
Thur 12th Oct Cancelled Election  
Tue 17th Oct Cancelled Election  
Wed 18th Oct Cancelled Election  
Tue 24th Oct Ahmed TB Part 1  
Tue 31st Oct Ahmed TB Part 2  
    
Wed 1st Nov Sarah Other Infectious Diseases Handbook 1: Ch 23, 24, 30; Handbook 2: Ch 40 
Thurs 2nd Nov Diane Sickle Cell Revision  
Wed 8th Nov Sarah Sexually Transmitted Infections incl Syphilis Handbook 2: Ch 47 & 49 
Fri 10th Nov Yasmin Skin Conditions Handbook 2: Ch 27, 53, 31, 39 
Tues 14th Nov Cancelled Election  
Tues 21st Nov Alison Rights of the Child/Child Friendly healthcare initiatives  
Thurs 23rd Nov Alison Rights of the Child/Child Friendly healthcare initiatives  
Tue 28th Nov Sarah Endocrine Disorders Handbook 1: Ch 50, 52 & 54; Handbook 2: Ch 19 
Wed 29th Nov Yasmin Medical Renal Disorders Part 1 Handbook 1: Ch 46; Handbook 2: Ch 61 
    
Wed 6th Dec Sarah Mental Health Conditions incl. Eating Disorders Handbook 2: Ch 22 & 23 
Fri 8th Dec Sarah Traditional Medicine, its relevance to hospital care for 

children & its dangers 
Handbook 2: Ch 10 

Thur 14th Dec Sarah Paediatric Trauma Part 2 (incl. electrical injury, near 
drowning, heat stroke, hypothermia, wound care, 
gunshot wounds and landmine injuries, trauma 
radiology) 

Handbook 1: Ch 82, 83, 84 & 85; Handbook 2: Ch 56, 57, 
59 

Thur 21st Dec Ahmed HIV 1  
Thur 28th Dec Christmas   
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Tue 2nd Jan Christmas   
Tue 9th Jan Ahmed HIV 2  
Fri 12th Jan Sarah Prescribing Principles  
Tue 16th Jan Sarah Airway Revision 1 Stridor, Croup, Foreign Body, Epiglottitis.  

Dexamethasone, Prednisolone, Adrenaline, Ceftriaxone 
Fri 19th Jan Sarah Airway Revision 2  URTI/Tonsillitis, Oral Pencillin Abx 
Mon 22nd Jan Sarah Breathing Revision 1 Bronchiolitis, Acute Wheeze, Asthma - salbutamol, 

ipratropium, prednisolone, hydrocortisone, magnesium 
sulphate, aminophylline 

Thur 25th Jan Sarah Breathing Revision 2 Pneumonia, Empyema, Pneumothorax - ampicillin & 
gentamicin, flucloxacillin/cloxacillin 

    
Thur 1st Feb Sarah Breathing Case Discussions Group 1  
Wed 14th Feb Sarah Breathing Case Discussions Group 2  
Wed 21st Feb Ahmed HIV Revision Session  
Thur 22nd Feb Yasmin Medical Renal Disorders Part 2 Handbook 1: Ch 46; Handbook 2: Ch 61 
Thur 29th Feb Yasmin Circulation Revision 1 - Shock incl. SAM   
    
Fri 1st Mar Yasmin Circulation Revision 2 - Dehydration  
Thurs 7th Mar Yasmin Disability Revision 1 - Seizures & 

Meningitis/Encephalitis PART 1 
Status epilepticus, hypoglycaemia, when to refer for 
epilepsy, diazepam, phenobarbitone, ceftriaxone, aciclovir 

Fri 8th Mar Sarah/Yasmin Circulation Revision 3   
Tues 12th Mar Alison Neonatal Life Support Session  
Thurs 14th Mar Yasmin Disability Revision 1 - Seizures & 

Meningitis/Encephalitis PART 2 
Status epilepticus, hypoglycaemia, when to refer for 
epilepsy, diazepam, phenobarbitone, ceftriaxone, aciclovir 

Wed 20th Mar Sarah Disability Revision 2 - Coma & Raised ICP  
Thur 21st Mar Yasmin Sepsis & Acute Abdomen Metronidazole, Clindamycin 
Thur 28th Mar Yasmin   

 


